P03000044035

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



400015668314

04/17/03--01021--015 **87.50

O3 AFR 17 10 7: 40
SECS TO SEC TO TO A



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Vette L. Register Insurance Agency Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME MUSTINGLUDE SUFFIX)					
/	(PROPOSEI	O CORPORATI	E NAME ≃ <u>MUSPINCLU</u>	<u>DE SUFFIX</u>)	
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) cop	py of the articl	es of incorporation and	a check for:	
□ \$70.00 □ \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Nicole B	enjamii Name (P	Vinted or typed)		
	<u>1510 ξ.</u>	Colonia	1 Drive Ste	.203	
	Orlando,	FL 3:	2803 Tate & Zip		
	407-2	728-03 Daytime Tel	o37 ephone number	<u>.</u> .	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

BENJAMIN, CERTAIN & LOMAX, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

April 14, 2003

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Whom it May Concern:

Please find enclosed an Original and two copies of the Articles of Organization for Yvette L. Register Insurance Agency, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$87.50.

Please return one of the copies to Nicole Benjamin, Benjamin, Certain, & Lomax, at 1510 E. Colonial Drive, Ste. 203, Orlando, FL 32803. The daytime phone number is 407-228-0337.

Sincerely,

Nicole Benjamin

Attorney at Law

Yvette L. Register Insurance Agency, Inc. **Articles of Incorporation**

- The name of the Corporation shall be Yvette L. Register Insurance Agency, Inc. 1.
- 2. The address where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is 1312 Edgewater Drive, Suite 1, Orlando, FL 32804.
- The purpose of the Corporation shall be to operate as an agent for others to provide services 3. that will assist in maintaining insurance and financial services consistent with the law.
- 4. The number of shares of stock is 100.
- 5. The names and addresses of the initial officers of the Corporation are as follows:

Yvette Register 418 Curry Court Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

6. The name and address of the registered agent is:

> Nicole Benjamin Benjamin, Certain & Lomax 1510 E. Colonial Drive, Ste. 203 Orlando, FL 32803

Having been named as registered agent to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the designated address, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Misole Beganin

- 7. The term for which the corporation is to exist is perpetual.
- 8. The corporation shall be managed at all times with policies and practices that provide for equal rights, privileges, and opportunities to any person regardless of race, sex, religion, or national origin.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Incorporator(s) has/have hereunto subscribed my/our name this 10 day of April, 2003.

Incorporator Signature

Nette L. Register

Incorporator Name

03 May 1 1/10